

EXACT FARE REQUIRED DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

PACE FARES	Adult	Reduce
Regular Fares	1.00	.50
Pace Transfer	.25	.10
Transfer to CTA with cash, CCC, or 10-Ride	.80	.40
with CTA Token (not valid after 5/31/99).	.30	.15

CTA TRANSIT CARD / RTA REDUCED FARE PERMIT

These cards have value stored magnetically and value is subtracted for each use. Only 2 transfers are allowed following

Value subtracted after initial ride	1.50	.75
Value subtracted after first transfer	.30	.15
Value subtracted after second transfer	free	free

PASSES/TICKETS	Adult F	Reduce
CTA / Pace 30-Day Pass	75.00	35.00
CTA / Pace 7-Day Pass	20.00	N/A
Metra Link-Up	36.00	N/A
Pace Commuter Club Card*	39.00	19.50
Metra PlusBus*	30.00	N/A
Regular Fare 10-Ride*	10.00	5.00
Pace Haul Pass*	22.00	N/A

* Commuter Club Card, PlusBus, Haul Pass and 10-Ride are NOT valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION

Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, and students (high school or younger with appropriate identification) to and from school only on school day between 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m., senior citizes and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Permit-a Medicare card along with another source of identification with a photograph and a date of birth is acceptable to obtain the RTA Reduced Fare Permit. CTA/Pace 30-Day Pass and Commuter Cibb Care or white for existence. When accommanded by a sudful fare another source passes are commanded to a sudful fare another source passes. not valid for students. When accompanied by an adult fare paying pass a maximum of two children can ride FREE under age 7. For further information of the control of the co se contact RTA at (836-7000).

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call:

The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. at 836
TDD# (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) (312) 836 (312) 836-4949 Pace Passenger Services, Monday through
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
(847) 364-PACE (7223)

TDD# (Pace Information for HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) (847) 364-5093

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace North for lost and found call (847) 662 - 1221

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to

Pace bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

http://www.pacebus.com

Vernon Hills Corporate Shuttle

Suburban Bus Service



& Vernon Hills **Metra Station**

> Corporate Woods

Computer Discount Warehouse

American Hotel Register

March 15, 1999

Rush Hour Service

Route 895 - Vernon Hills Corporate Shuttle l

EASTBOUND/MORNING RUSH

(1)

2

3

4

SOUTHBOUND METRA ARRIVES FROM ANTIOCH	BUS DEPARTS VERNON HILLS METRA STATION	CORPORATE WOODS (NORTH CAMPUS)*	CDW**	CORPORATE WOODS (SOUTH CAMPUS)***
6:29am	6:34am	6:37am	6:46am	6:50am
7:01	7:06	7:09	7:18	7:22
7:30	7:38	7:41	7:51	7:55

WESTBOUND/AFTERNOON RUSH

1	2	1
/	U	



2

(1)

	PORATE WOODS JTH CAMPUS)***	CORPORATE WOODS (NORTH CAMPUS)*	VERNON HILLS METRA STATION	METRA DEPARTS FOR ANTIOCH
4:47pm	4:57pm	5:00pm	5:07pm	5:25pm
5:24	5:33	5:36	5:43	5:55
6:09	6:22	6:27	6:35	6:42

3/5/99

^{* -} Time shown is at Corporate Woods Parkway & Hickory Hill Drive.

^{** -} Time shown is at the northwest corner of the building near front entrance.

^{***-} Time shown is on Forest Edge Drive at the Scotsman Company.